International Registry of Interests in Railway Rolling Stock

FEE SCHEDULE

This Fee Schedule is issued in Bern, Switzerland, on 8th March 2024, by the Supervisory
Authority of the Luxembourg Protocol to the Convention on International Interests in Mobile
Equipment on Matters Specific to Railway Rolling Stock (the “Protocol”), pursuant to Article

XVI (1) of the Protocol and Section 14 of the Regulations for the International Registry issued by
the Supervisory Authority pursuant to the Protocol (the “Regulations”).

The Procedures, issued by the Supervisory Authority pursuant to Section 17 of the Regulations,
address matters related to implementation and administration of this Fee Schedule. This Fee
Schedule shall have effect from the date hereof until revoked or amended by the Supervisory

Authority.

URVIS Services Fee

Model Rules Declaration or Revocation

Free

URVIS Identifier Issuance

International Interest, Prospective International Interest, Notice of
Sale, National Interest

REGISTRATION Services S

€15.00 per URVIS
Identifier Issued

€20.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock

Pre-Existing Right or Interest

€35.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock

Non-Consensual Right or Interest

€100.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock

Assignment, Prospective Assignment, Subordination, Subrogation

€15.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock

Amendment to Existing Registration
(includes change of Named Party details, lapse date, running number,
or authorised entry point code)

€15.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock

Discharge of Registration

€15.00 per Item of

Supplemental Descriptor
Submission Reference Number

(includes decrease of partial or fractional interest) Railway Rolling Stock
Transfer of Right to Discharge Registration €15.00 per Item of
Railway Rolling Stock
SEARCH Services Fee
Priority Search Certificate €15.00 per URVIS
Identifier

Informational Search
Self-Search Request €50.00 per Request
Search By: Free

Authenticated Entit
ACCESS Management \ Fee

Guest User Approval Free
Authorised User Approval €250.00
(Provides 12 months of active status as an Authorised User)

Annual Renewal — Authorised User Status €200.00




(Provides 12 months of active status as an Authorised User)

Authenticated Entity Approval €250.00
(Provides 12 months of active status as an Authenticated Entity)

Annual Renewal — Authenticated Entity Status €200.00
(Provides 12 months of active status as an Authenticated Entity)

Administrator Status Management Free
(Addition and removal of Administrator status of an Authorised User)

Designated Representative Management Free

(Addition and removal of Designated Representative status of an
Authenticated Entity)






